
Board of County Commissioners 
1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, Florida 32960 
Telephone: (772) 567-8000 

FAX: (772)778-9391 

RENEWAL OF ANNUAL 
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River County 

and Carter Associates, Inc. for Professional Survey & Mapping Services from October 4, 2018 to 

October 3, 2020. 

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 4, 2016 shall remain in full 

force and effect. The attached fee schedule (Exhibit "A") shall remain in effect from October 4, 

2018 to October 3, 2020. 
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INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman 
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Approved by BCC: ---___,\ ____ / 
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Attest: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Jeffery R. Smith, Clerk of Courts 

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney 

C :\Users\davidl. CAI\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\ Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook\HF J 8V2TS\08-28-2018 Carter Assoc. 
Renewal 2018-2020.doc 
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CARTER ASSOCIATES, INC. 
CONSUL TING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS 
1708 21st STREET • VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960-3472 • 772-562-4191 • 772-562-7180 (FAX) 

JOHN H. BLUM, P.E., PRINCIPAL 
DA YID E. LUETHJE, P.S.M., PRINCIPAL 
GEORGE A. SIMONS, P.E. , PRINCIPAL 
PATR ICK S. WA LTHER, P.E., PRINCIPAL 

MARVIN E. CARTER, P.S.M., Consultant to the Firm 
DEAN F. LUETHJE, P.E., ll'L&NCI Consultant lo the Firm 

"EXHIBIT A" 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

FRANKS. CUCCURESE, P.S.M. 
CLINTON J. RAHJES, P.E. 

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING AND MAPPING 
CONTRACT 1605 - OCTOBER 4, 2018 - OCTOBER 3, 2020 

OFFICE: 

Surveyor (Principal) 
Surveyor I 
Surveyor II 
Surveyor Ill (SIT) 
CAD/GIS Tech I 
CAD/GIS Tech II 
CAD/GIS Tech Ill 
CAD/GIS Tech IV 
Administrative Staff 

FIELD: 

4 Man Survey Crew 
3-Man Survey Crew 
2-Man Survey Crew 
1-Man Survey Crew 

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT: 

Leica HD P40 Scanner 
Aluminum Boat 
All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV)/Trailer 

FEE SCHEDULE 

ANTICIPATED REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES: 

Postage, Express Mail, etc. 
Blueprints/Blackline (24" x 36") 
Color Prints (24"x36) 
Mileage 
Mylar 
Photocopies: 

8.5" x 11" 
8.5" x 14" 
11" x 17" 

Concrete Monuments 
Rebar 
Laths 

~~ 

$150.00 
$140.00 
$120.00 
$110.00 
$105.00 
$ 90.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 75.00 
$ 45.00 

$175.00 
$150.00 
$135.00 
$110.00 

$175.00/Hour 
$500.00/Day 
$250.00/Day 

$1,000.00NVeek 

Cost 
$2.00/Each 
$5.00/Each 

IRS Standard Rate 
$7.00/Each 

15¢/Each 
25¢/Each 
35¢/Each 

$20.00/Each 
$ 2.50/Each 
$ 0.75/Each 
$ 1.00/Each 

Cost+ 10% 


