

## **Board of County Commissioners**

1801 27th Street Vero Beach, Florida 32960 Telephone: (772) 567-8000 FAX: (772)778-9391

# RENEWAL OF ANNUAL PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES AGREEMENT

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River County and Carter Associates, Inc. for Professional Survey & Mapping Services from October 4, 2018 to October 3, 2020.

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 4, 2016 shall remain in full force and effect. The attached fee schedule (Exhibit "A") shall remain in effect from October 4, 2018 to October 3, 2020.

CARTER ASSOCIATES, INC.	
	Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman
(CORPORATE) SEAL	Approved by BCC:
TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT	
The second second	Attest:
Spil B. Witherson	Jeffery R. Smith, Clerk of Courts
Witness	
	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
	Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

### INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

## CARTER ASSOCIATES, INC.

## CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

1708 21st STREET • VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960-3472 • 772-562-4191 • 772-562-7180 (FAX)

JOHN H. BLUM, P.E., PRINCIPAL DAVID E. LUETHJE, P.S.M., PRINCIPAL GEORGE A. SIMONS, P.E., PRINCIPAL PATRICK S. WALTHER, P.E., PRINCIPAL

MARVIN E. CARTER, P.S.M., Consultant to the Firm DEAN F. LUETHJE, P.E., (FL & NC) Consultant to the Firm

David E. Luethje, Vice-President

FRANK S. CUCCURESE, P.S.M. CLINTON J. RAHJES, P.E.

#### "EXHIBIT A"

# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING AND MAPPING CONTRACT 1605 – OCTOBER 4, 2018 – OCTOBER 3, 2020 FEE SCHEDULE

OFFICE:	
Surveyor (Principal)	\$150.00
Surveyor I	\$140.00
Surveyor II	\$120.00
Surveyor III (SIT)	\$110.00
CAD/GIS Tech I	\$105.00
CAD/GIS Tech II	\$ 90.00
CAD/GIS Tech III	\$ 85.00
CAD/GIS Tech IV	\$ 75.00
Administrative Staff	\$ 45.00
A STATE OF THE STA	
FIELD:	
4 Man Survey Crew	\$175.00
3-Man Survey Crew	\$150.00
2-Man Survey Crew	\$135.00
1-Man Survey Crew	\$110.00
SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT:	
Leica HD P40 Scanner	\$175.00/Hour
Aluminum Boat	\$500.00/Day
All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV)/Trailer	\$250.00/Day
	\$1,000.00/Week
ANTICIPATED REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:	
Postage, Express Mail, etc.	Cost
Blueprints/Blackline (24" x 36")	\$2.00/Each
Color Prints (24"x36)	\$5.00/Each
Mileage	<b>IRS Standard Rate</b>
Mylar	\$7.00/Each
Photocopies:	
8.5" x 11"	15¢/Each
8.5" x 14"	25¢/Each
11" x 17"	35¢/Each
Concrete Monuments	\$20.00/Each
Rebar	\$ 2.50/Each
Laths	\$ 0.75/Each
Hubs	\$ 1.00/Each
Sub-Consultants	Cost + 10%